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Direction
Montpelier High School — Congresbury Bridge

58 stops

Open route schedule

Montpelier High School

Nine Tree Hill

Bristol Royal Infirmary

Park Row

Park Street Top

Triangle West

Queen's Avenue

Elton Road

Queen's Road

Jacob's Wells Road

Hotwell Road

Merchants Road

Winterstoke Road

David Lloyd Leisure Centre

Angel Inn

Glebe Close

Theynes Croft

Bourton Mead

Providence Lane

Lovelinch Gardens

Fenswood Road

Route schedule
Montpelier High School — Congresbury Bridge

Monday 16:15

Tuesday 16:15

Wednesday 16:15

Thursday 16:15

Friday 16:15

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Montpelier High School

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
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Warren Lane

Gatcombe Farm

Cambridge Batch

Kingcott Mill Farm

Belmont Hill

Wraxall Lodge

The Grove

Wraxall Hill

Tower House Lane

Esso Garage

Southfield Road

Stock Way North

Christ Church

Stock Way South

Secondary School

Porlock Gardens

Ash Hayes Road

The Perrings

Queens Road East

Nailsea and Backwell Station

Nailsea and Backwell Station

Backwell Common

Meadow Close

Crossroads

Church Lane

Kellways

Chelvey Batch North

Chelvey Batch South

Brockley Stores



Littlewood Lane

Garden Centre

Millier Road

Warner Close

The Star

Wrington Road

Tesco

Congresbury Bridge



Direction
Station Road — Montpelier High School

55 stops

Open route schedule

Station Road

Tesco

Wrington Road

The Star

Warner Close

Millier Road

Garden Centre

Littlewood Lane

Brockley Stores

Chelvey Batch South

Chelvey Batch North

Kellways

Church Lane

Crossroads

Meadow Close

Backwell Common

Nailsea and Backwell Station

Nailsea and Backwell Station

Queens Road East

Ash Hayes Road

Hillcrest Road

Secondary School

Stock Way South

Stock Way South

Christ Church

Route schedule
Station Road — Montpelier High School

Monday 07:10

Tuesday 07:10

Wednesday 07:10

Thursday 07:10

Friday 07:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Station Road

Stops: 55

Trip Duration: 1 hour 11 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-B1-571769495-3752021331


Southfield Road

Esso Garage

Tower House Lane

Wraxall Hill

The Grove

Lower Lodge

Belmont Hill

Cambridge Batch

Gatcombe Farm

Warren Lane

Fenswood Road

Lovelinch Gardens

Providence Lane

Bourton Mead

Theynes Croft

Glebe Close

Angel Inn

The Ashton

Trinity Church

Clifton Vale

Hotwell Road

Jacob's Wells Road

Triangle West

Queen's Avenue

Elton Road

Queen's Road

Park Row

Bristol Royal Infirmary



Nine Tree Hill

Montpelier High School

B1 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Bristol

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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